Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

Number of apprentices and

No. of employees graduates (combined)

Total
employees**

Occupational category*® Employment status F M F M

Managers Full-time permanent 190 141 0 0 332
Full-time contract 40 31 0 0 71
Part-time permanent 3 3 0 0 6
Part-time contract 6 5 0 0 11

Professionals Full-time permanent 930 633 0 0 1,563
Full-time contract 167 106 0 0 275
Part-time permanent 156 42 0 0 198
Part-time contract 90 51 0 0 142
Casual 1,241 655 0 0 1,900

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

Manager category
CEO

KMP

GM

SM

oM

* Total employees includes Gender X

Level to CEO

-3

2

-4

-2

-3

-4

-6

Employment status
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

69

11

No. of employees

Total*

12

10

115

19



