## Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	190	141	0	0	332
	Full-time contract	40	31	0	0	71
	Part-time permanent	3	3	0	0	6
	Part-time contract	6	5	0	0	11
Professionals	Full-time permanent	930	633	0	0	1,563
	Full-time contract	167	106	0	0	275
	Part-time permanent	156	42	0	0	198
	Part-time contract	90	51 0 0	142		
	Casual	1,241	655	0	0	1,900

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X

## Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

			No. of employees			
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	0	Full-time contract	0	1	1	
КМР	-1	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Full-time contract	1	3	4	
	-2	Full-time contract	2	4	6	
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
		Full-time contract	0	1	1	
	-2	Full-time permanent	6	8	14	
		Full-time contract	2	2	4	
	-3	Full-time contract	0	1	1	
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	3	3	6	
		Full-time contract	6	2	8	
	-3	Full-time permanent	7	5	12	
		Full-time contract	7	3	10	
	-4	Full-time permanent	3	1	4	
		Full-time contract	2	1	3	
OM	-1	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
	-2	Full-time permanent	3	3	6	
		Full-time contract	3	0	3	
		Part-time contract	1	1	2	
	-3	Full-time permanent	69	46	115	
		Full-time contract	11	8	19	
		Part-time permanent	1	3	4	
		Part-time contract	3	3	6	
	-4	Full-time permanent	71	64	136	
		Full-time contract	4	4	8	
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Part-time contract	2	1	3	
	-5	Full-time permanent	26	10	36	
		Full-time contract	2	0	2	
	-6	Full-time contract	0	1	1	
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1	

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Gender X